
Contents 
IMCoS Map Fair Exhibitors 
The Cornerstone Map By Dee Longenbaugh 
Alphabetical Listing of Exhibitors 
South America supplied by Graham Franks 
1986 IMCoS Symposium-Programme of events 
Portolans of Cyprus 
Profile 
The Land of the Holy Ghost supplied by R AS Forster 
IMCoS accounts 
Dr Helen Wallis New President of IMCoS 
Barcelona Meeting details 
British Library Exhibition 'The City in Maps' 
Book Review 
Visscher's First World Map by Tony Campbell 
The First Printed Map to Focus on the Pacific 
supplied by Jonathan Potter 
Carta Hydrographica Y Chorographica De Las Islas Filipinas 1734-
Susanna Fisher 
Spring Meeting at the University of Leeds 
by Terry Kay 
J F G De La Perouse, A Voyage Round the World 
supplied by Tooley Adams & Co Ltd 
A Map of the North Pole supplied by O'Shea Gallery 
The Discovery of Hudson's Bay supplied by Map House 

Cover illustration courtesy of Tooley Adams & Co Ltd, Maris Pacifi, 
Abraham Ortelius 1589 

SYMPOSIUM MAP FAIR AND 
EXHIBITION ORGANISERS 

Special thanks to all members of the 
Royal Geographical Society Library 

FAITH ASHWOOD 
ALAN BARTLETT 
RAYMOND EDDY 

also 

STEPHEN LUCK 
JONATHAN POTTER 
WALTERVALK 

MADE AN HONORARY MEMBER 

Page 
5 
7 

9-10 
12 

13-15 
16 
18 

19-22 
22 
23 
25 

28-29 
29-30 
31-33 

35-36 

37-38 

39-42 

43-44 
45-46 

46 

At a Committee meeting of the Society on 24th March it was proposed 
and agreed that the Society should invite Aarno Piltz to become an Honorary 
Member of the Society. There is only one other Honorary Member and that is 
R. V. Tooley, so he will be in good company. 

The Society would like to acknowledge his achievements in respect of:­
Chartarum Amici, the map society of Finland 
His general interest in Cartography 
His research and detailed study of the maps of Carelia 
For organising the successful 1985 Helsinki Symposium. 


