Contents	Page
IMCoS Map Fair Exhibitors	5
The Cornerstone Map By Dee Longenbaugh	7
Alphabetical Listing of Exhibitors	9-10
South America supplied by Graham Franks	12
1986 IMCoS Symposium-Programme of events	13-15
Portolans of Cyprus	16
Profile	18
The Land of the Holy Ghost supplied by R A S Forster	19-22
IMCoS accounts	22
Dr Helen Wallis New President of IMCoS	23
Barcelona Meeting details	25
British Library Exhibition 'The City in Maps'	28-29
Book Review	29-30
Visscher's First World Map by Tony Campbell	31-33
The First Printed Map to Focus on the Pacific	
supplied by Jonathan Potter	35-36
Carta Hydrographica Y Chorographica De Las Islas Filipinas 1734 –	
Susanna Fisher	37-38
Spring Meeting at the University of Leeds	
by Terry Kay	39-42
J F G De La Perouse, A Voyage Round the World	
supplied by Tooley Adams & Co Ltd	43-44
A Map of the North Pole supplied by O'Shea Gallery	45-46
The Discovery of Hudson's Bay supplied by Map House	46

Cover illustration courtesy of Tooley Adams & Co Ltd, *Maris Pacifi*, Abraham Ortelius 1589

SYMPOSIUM MAP FAIR AND EXHIBITION ORGANISERS

Special thanks to all members of the Royal Geographical Society Library

also

FAITH ASHWOOD ALAN BARTLETT RAYMOND EDDY STEPHEN LUCK JONATHAN POTTER WALTER VALK

MADE AN HONORARY MEMBER

At a Committee meeting of the Society on 24th March it was proposed and agreed that the Society should invite Aarno Piltz to become an Honorary Member of the Society. There is only one other Honorary Member and that is R. V. Tooley, so he will be in good company.

The Society would like to acknowledge his achievements in respect of:— Chartarum Amici, the map society of Finland

His general interest in Cartography

His research and detailed study of the maps of Carelia For organising the successful 1985 Helsinki Symposium.